
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 12 November 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

240(v3)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: 

Remembrance - Withdrawn 

(0 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Anti-bullying 

week: The mental health and well-being of learners 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/12-11-2024/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-12-11-2024/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd 

and Chief Whip: Diversity and inclusion for political parties 

(45 mins)   

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local 

Government: Building safety 

(45 mins)   

7 Motion to suspend Standing Orders 

(5 mins)   

NNDM8716 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8: 

Suspends that part of Standing Order 11.16 that requires the weekly 

announcement under Standing Order 11.11 to constitute the timetable for 

business in Plenary for the following week, to allow NNDM8715 to be considered 

in Plenary on Tuesday 12 November 2024. 

8 Debate: Remembrance 

(60 mins)   

NNDM8715 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families 

and communities in Wales. 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who 

now serve or have served in our armed forces. 

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers 

who support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales. 

Co-submitters 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Jane Dodds (Mid and West Wales) 

The following amendments were tabled: 

Amendment 1 Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Add new points at end of motion: 

Supports the need to endeavour to reach a peaceful solution to every conflict and 

bring an end to war. 

Remembers all who have lost their lives in wars and conflict, including civil 

casualties. 

9 Debate: The Welsh Language Commissioner’s Annual Report 

2023-24 

(60 mins)   

NDM8714 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

Notes the Welsh Language Commissioner’s Annual Report 2023-24. 

10 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 13 November 2024 

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/4983
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/jzwoqqop/gen-ld16733-e.pdf


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 07/11/2024 for answer on 12/11/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OQ61825 (e)

Will the First Minister provide a progress report on the Swansea Bay and West

Wales Metro?

1

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ61834 (e)

What relationship does the First Minister envisage between Trydan Gwyrdd

Cymru and GB Energy?

2

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ61857 (e)

Will the First Minister state the number of patients who waited more than 24

hours for a bed after arriving at the hospital in an ambulance?

3

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales

OQ61861 (e)

What is the Government doing to address the issue of waiting times for

assessing children for neurodevelopmental conditions such as autism and

ADHD in the Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board area?

4

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ61850 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working to promote a social partnership

approach to employers across Wales?

5

Altaf Hussain South Wales West

OQ61863 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to tackle fuel poverty this winter?

6

John Griffiths Newport East

OQ61864 (e)7

08/11/2024, 10:04 Oral Questions tabled on 07/11/2024 for answer on 12/11/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/12-11-2024/ 1/2

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=332
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4983
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=425
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=543
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=153


What further steps is the Welsh Government taking to tackle the cost-of-living

crisis for the most disadvantaged communities in Wales?

Peredur Owen Griffiths South Wales East

OQ61860 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the state of local government

finances?

8

Lesley Griffiths Wrexham

OQ61828 (e)

What is the First Minister’s assessment of the impact of the Smoke-free

Premises and Vehicles (Wales) Regulations that came into force on 1 March

2021?

9

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales

OQ61843 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the proposed plans for a

green hydrogen production facility by Pembroke Power Station?

10

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ61840 (e)

What support will the Welsh Government provide veterans that are seeking

housing in Wales?

11

Vaughan Gething Cardiff South and Penarth

OQ61853 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the number of planning

applications called-in by the Welsh Government in the last three years?

12

08/11/2024, 10:04 Oral Questions tabled on 07/11/2024 for answer on 12/11/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/12-11-2024/ 2/2

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8579
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=182
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=249

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 
Meeting Venue: 
Y Siambr - Y Senedd 
Meeting date: 
Tuesday, 12 November 2024 
Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  
on Senedd TV at: 
http://senedd.tv/en/14179 

240  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 
questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.22 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: 
Remembrance - Withdrawn  

This item was withdrawn 

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Anti-bullying week: 
The mental health and well-being of learners  

The item started at 15.02 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd and 
Chief Whip: Diversity and inclusion for political parties  

The item started at 15.44 

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local 
Government: Building safety  

The item started at 16.36 

7 Motion to suspend Standing Orders  

The item started at 17.20 

NNDM8716 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8: 

Suspends that part of Standing Order 11.16 that requires the weekly announcement 
under Standing Order 11.11 to constitute the timetable for business in Plenary for the 
following week, to allow NNDM8715 to be considered in Plenary on Tuesday 12 
November 2024. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 Debate: Remembrance  

The item started at 17.21  

NNDM8715 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan)  

To propose that the Senedd:  

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families and 
communities in Wales.  

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who now 
serve or have served in our armed forces.  

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers who 
support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales.  

Co-submitters  

Darren Millar (Clwyd West)  

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central)  

Jane Dodds (Mid and West Wales)  

The following amendment was tabled:  

Amendment 1 Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central)  

Add new points at end of motion:  

Supports the need to endeavour to reach a peaceful solution to every conflict and bring 
an end to war.  

Remembers all who have lost their lives in wars and conflict, including civil casualties.  

Amendment 1 was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36  

Motion as amended:  

To propose that the Senedd:  

1. Recognises the enduring importance of the Remembrance period to families and 
communities in Wales.  

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/4983
https://senedd.wales/people/426


 

 

2. Pays tribute to the service and sacrifice of individuals from across Wales who now 
serve or have served in our armed forces.  

3. Acknowledges the tireless work of organisations, individuals and volunteers who 
support our armed forces community and veterans across Wales.  

4. Supports the need to endeavour to reach a peaceful solution to every conflict and 
bring an end to war.  

5. Remembers all who have lost their lives in wars and conflict, including civil 
casualties.  

The motion as amended was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Debate: The Welsh Language Commissioner’s Annual Report 2023-24  

The item started at 18.12 

NDM8714 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

Notes the Welsh Language Commissioner’s Annual Report 2023-24. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 Voting Time  

There was no voting time 

The meeting concluded at 18.52 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 13 November 2024 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/jzwoqqop/gen-ld16733-e.pdf

	Votes and Proceedings - Plenary
	240
	1	Questions to the First Minister
	2	Business Statement and Announcement
	3	Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: Remembrance - Withdrawn
	4	Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Anti-bullying week: The mental health and well-being of learners
	5	Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd and Chief Whip: Diversity and inclusion for political parties
	6	Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local Government: Building safety
	7	Motion to suspend Standing Orders
	8	Debate: Remembrance
	9	Debate: The Welsh Language Commissioner’s Annual Report 2023-24
	10	Voting Time


